
Judge David A. Blanchet, Division H 
 

IMPORTANT UPDATE AS OF April 7, 2020: Pursuant to the “FOURTH SUPPLEMENTAL 

EMERGENCY ORDER RELATIVE TO COVID-19 PUBLIC HEALTH 

EMERGENCY" signed by Chief Judge Marilyn Castle on March 31, 2020, which expires on 

April 30, 2020, at 5:00 p.m. unless extended, all hearings in Division "H" set prior to the expiration 

date are being reset.  Parties and attorneys will be re-notified by the Clerk of Court's offices of the 

new hearing dates by U.S. Mail, which are set forth below. 

 

Lafayette Dockets: 

 

The Docket for Thursday, March 19, 2020, previously reset to Thursday, April 30, 2020, 

and the Docket for Thursday, April 30, 2020, are reset to May 21, 2020, at 10:00 a.m. 

 

The CLEARSTART a/k/ Family Court Intervention ‘KIDS FIRST” Docket for Monday, 

March 30, 2020, previously reset to Friday, April 17, 2020, is reset to Monday, May 11, 

2020, at 1:00 p.m. 

 

The Docket for Thursday, April 2, 2020, was previously reset to Thursday, May 14, 2020, 

at 10:00 a.m. 

 

The Docket for Thursday, April 9, 2020, previously reset to Wednesday, April 29, 2020, 

and the Docket for Thursday, April 23, 2020, are reset to Monday May 18, 2020, at 10:00 

a.m. 

 

Acadia Docket: 

 

The Docket for Tuesday, March 17, 2020, was previously reset to Tuesday, March 31, 

2020, and the Docket for Tuesday, March 31, 2020, was then reset to Tuesday, April 21, 

2020; the Dockets for April 21, 2020, and April 28, 2020, are reset to May 26, 2020, at 

10:00 a.m. 

 

Vermilion Docket: 

 

The Docket for Wednesday, March 25, 2020, was previously reset to Wednesday, April 8, 

2020, and the Docket for Wednesday, April 8, 2020, was then reset to Monday, April 27, 

2020, are now reset to Wednesday, June 3, 2020, at 10:00 a.m.  

 

The Docket for Wednesday, April 22, 2020, is reset to Wednesday, May 20, 2020, at 10:00 

a.m. 

 

Special Fixings: 

 

If you have a "special fixing" prior to April 9, 2020, at 5:00 p.m., you will be contacted by 

the Division "H" staff to select a reset date  

 


